
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-  
 

ADOPT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT WITH UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC. OF 
CALIFORNIA FOR PORTABLE RESTROOM SERVICES AT VARIOUS CITY 
PARKS BY $60,000 FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $126,826  

======================================================================== 
 
 WHEREAS, various parks throughout Lodi host youth and adult athletic programs 
including city-run league play and the Boosters of Boys/Girls Sports (BOBS) practices and games. 
Some of the parks used for these programs do not have permanent restrooms; and 
 
 WHEREAS, due to the delay in construction of the restroom facilities at Lodi Lake, 
additional services are needed; and 
 

WHEREAS, United Site Services, Inc. will continue to provide delivery, set-up, removal 
and weekly service of ADA restrooms, standard restrooms and hand wash stations for at Lodi 
Lake, DeBenedetti and Vinewood Park. 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lodi City Council does hereby authorize 
the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 with United Site Services, Inc. of California to add 
$60,000 (account 20072202.72499) to the overall Agreement for a total not to exceed amount of 
$126,826; and 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED pursuant to Section 6.3q of the City Council Protocol 
Manual (Res. No. 2019-223), the City Attorney is hereby authorized to make minor revisions to 
the above-referenced document(s) that do not alter the compensation or term, and to make 
clerical corrections as necessary. 
 
Dated: May 21, 2025 
======================================================================== 
 

 I hereby certify that Resolution No. 2025-  was passed and adopted by the City 
Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held May 21, 2025, by the following vote: 
 
 AYES:  COUNCIL MEMBERS –  
 
 NOES:  COUNCIL MEMBERS –  
 
 ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS –  
 
 ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS –  
 
 
 

       OLIVIA NASHED 
       City Clerk 
 
 

 2025-  


